
 

2025-2026 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
Undergraduate Level NEW STUDENT FEE (Regular Student) FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 FALL 2025 SPRING 2026

Application Fee (Non-refundable) Initially Enrolled Period 50.00$         50.00$           50.00$        50.00$           

Matriculation Fee (Non-refundable)  Initially Enrolled Period 100.00$       100.00$         100.00$      100.00$         

Undergraduate Level (Regular Student) FULL TIME FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 FALL 2025 SPRING 2026

Tuition (10-17 hours) 14,154.00$  14,154.00$    14,154.00$ 14,154.00$    

Comprehensive Fee 1,602.00$    1,602.00$      1,602.00$   1,602.00$      

Technology Fee (Flat Fee for 1-99 Credit Hours) 125.00$       125.00$         125.00$      125.00$         

E-Books (Flat Fee for 1-99 Credit Hours) 280.00$       280.00$         280.00$      280.00$         

Standard Housing Charge (**Housing Differential Note Below) 3,900.00$    3,900.00$      - -

Standard Dining Charge (***Dining Options Noted Below) 3,594.00$    3,594.00$      - -

Cable Fee (Per Semester) 95.00$         95.00$           - -

 Total Cost Per Semester (ESTIMATED) 23,750.00$  23,750.00$    16,161.00$ 16,161.00$    

Additional Academic Program Fees FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 FALL 2025 SPRING 2026

Architecture Fee 400.00$       400.00$         400.00$      400.00$         

Nursing Fee 400.00$       400.00$         400.00$      400.00$         

Undergraduate Part-Time and Excess Per Credit Hour Rate FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 FALL 2025 SPRING 2026

Part-Time Per Credit Hour Rate (Less than 10 Credit Hours) 721.00$       721.00$         721.00$      721.00$         

Excess Per Credit Hour Rate  (Greater than 17 Credit Hours) 478.00$       478.00$         478.00$      478.00$         

ADDITIONAL FEES FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 FALL 2025 SPRING 2026

Student Health Insurance (Subject To Change) - Initially Enrolled Semester* 1,130.00$    1,130.00$      1,130.00$   1,130.00$      

Late Fee Assessed - Payment Not Paid by Semester Posted Date 400.00$       400.00$         400.00$      400.00$         

Non Pre-registration Fee - If change occurs after start of semester 100.00$       100.00$         100.00$      100.00$         

GRADUATE LEVEL (Regular Student) FULL TIME FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 FALL 2025 SPRING 2026

Graduate Application Fee (Non-refundable) Initially Enrolled Period 50.00$         50.00$           50.00$        50.00$           

Graduate Level (Regular Student) FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 FALL 2025 SPRING 2026

Tuition (10-17 hours) 14,154.00$  14,154.00$    14,154.00$ 14,154.00$    

Graduate Comprehensive Fee 25.00$         25.00$           25.00$        25.00$           

Graduate Registration Fee 10.00$         10.00$           10.00$        10.00$           

Technology Fee (Flat Fee for 1-99 Credit Hours) 125.00$       125.00$         125.00$      125.00$         

E-Books (Flat Fee for 1-99 Credit Hours) 280.00$       280.00$         280.00$      280.00$         

 Total Cost Per Semester (ESTIMATED) 14,594.00$  14,594.00$     14,594.00$ 14,594.00$    

Graduate Part-Time and Excess Per Credit Hour Rate FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 FALL 2025 SPRING 2026

Part-Time Per Credit Hour Rate (Less than 10 Credit Hours) 721.00$       721.00$         721.00$      721.00$         

Excess Per Credit Hour Rate  (Greater than 17 Credit Hours) 478.00$       478.00$         478.00$      478.00$         

Hampton OnLine
Undergraduate Credit Course

Tuition per credit hour 300.00$       

Registration Fee (per session) 100.00$       

Technology Fee (per semester) 50.00$         

E-Book Fee (per semester) 280.00$       

Late Registration Fee 150.00$       

Graduate Credit Course

Tuition per credit hour 695.00$       

Registration Fee (per session) 100.00$       

Technology Fee (per semester) 50.00$         

E-Book Fee (per semester) 280.00$       

Late Registration Fee 150.00$       

Other Fees

Transcript Request Fee 10.00$         

Writing Competency Examination 25.00$         

Comprehensive Examination 50.00$         

Evaluation of Academic Records for Transfer Credit Fee 50.00$         

Housing Fee Differential Per Semester (FALL /SPRING)
 Standard 

Housing 

 Addt'l 

Charge 

Semester 

Total

Standard 

Dining

TOTAL 

Housing/Dining 

DuBois Hall 3,900.00$    200.00$         4,100.00$   3,594.00$      7,694.00$         

Modulars 3,900.00$    200.00$         4,100.00$   3,594.00$      7,694.00$         

CEC 3,900.00$    200.00$         4,100.00$   3,594.00$      7,694.00$         

McGrew Towers 3,900.00$    200.00$         4,100.00$   3,594.00$      7,694.00$         

White Hall 3,900.00$    200.00$         4,100.00$   3,594.00$      7,694.00$         

Holmes Hall 3,900.00$    200.00$         4,100.00$   3,594.00$      7,694.00$         

Multi-Use Facility 3,900.00$    250.00$         4,150.00$   3,594.00$      7,744.00$         

Virginia Cleveland Suites 3,900.00$    250.00$         4,150.00$   3,594.00$      7,744.00$         

James Hall Suites 3,900.00$    250.00$         4,150.00$   3,594.00$      7,744.00$         

Holy Retreat Center 3,900.00$    250.00$         4,150.00$   3,594.00$      7,744.00$         

Orchard Road 3,900.00$    300.00$         4,200.00$   3,594.00$      7,794.00$         

Moton Hall 3,900.00$    350.00$         4,250.00$   3,594.00$      7,844.00$         

Holly Tree 3,900.00$    600.00$         4,500.00$   3,594.00$      8,094.00$         

Single Room (If Available) 3,900.00$    600.00$         4,500.00$   3,594.00$      8,094.00$         

Hampton Harbors - (3) Students/APT- DBL RM 3,900.00$    600.00$         4,500.00$   3,594.00$      8,094.00$         

Hampton Harbors - (3) Students/APT- SGL RM 3,900.00$    800.00$         4,700.00$   3,594.00$      8,294.00$         

Hampton Harbors - (2) Students/APT 3,900.00$    1,000.00$      4,900.00$   3,594.00$      8,494.00$         

Dining Fee Optional Plans Per Semester (FALL /SPRING) Semester

Option 1 - 19 Meal Plan (19 meals + $100 Pirate Dollars) 3,594.00$    

Option 2 - 15 Meal Plan (15 meals + $200 Pirate Dollars) 3,544.00$    

Option 3 -  5 Meal Plan (5 meals + $ 0 Pirate Dollars - Commuters Only) 1,700.00$    

Option 4 -  7 Meal Plan (7 meals + $ 0 Pirate Dollars - Commuters Only) 2,378.00$    


